Intent to Award
2014/15 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Restoration Projects

Possible | Applicant | Division | Possible | Applicant | Division
General General | General | Project Project Project | Total
Criteria Criteria Criteria | Criteria Criteria | Criteria | Project Amount Amount Balance
# Applicant Project Title Project Number | Score Score Score Score Score Score Score | Requested Awarded (See Note)
$7,000,000
1 |Southern California Mountains |Restoration G14-04-02-R0O1 120 96 99 83 68 63 79.803 $664,152 $664,152 $6,335,848
Foundation
2 |USFS - San Bernardino Restoration Monitoring and G14-02-14-R0O1 120 91 94 83 65 64 77.833 $543,620 $543,620 $5,792,228
National Forest Maintenance
3 |USFS - Stanislaus National Summit Long Valley G14-02-19-R03 120 83 86 83 53 53 68.473 $53,420 $53,420 $5,738,808
Forest Restoration
4 |USFS - Stanislaus National Mi-Wok Central District G14-02-19-R02 120 83 86 83 58 58] 68.473 $151,440 $151,440 $5,587,368
Forest Restoration
5 |USFS - Inyo National Forest Restoration - Enhancement G14-02-05-R01 120 79 82 83 58 51 65.517 $405,082 $372,174|  $5,215,194
and Improvements
6 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office  |Restoration G14-01-15-R01 120 85 83 83 52 49 65.025 $615,914 $615,914| $4,599,280
7 |USFS - Eldorado National Georgetown Closed Route G14-02-03-R0O1 120 85 88 83 49 43 64.532 $80,261 $79,706 $4,519,574
Forest Restoration Monitoring
8 | Trinity County Resource Restoration G14-07-02-R01 120 81 84 83 46 46 64.039 $177,300 $177,300 $4,342,274
Conservation District
9 |Friends of Jawbone Restoration - WEMO & G14-04-13-R01 120 80 78 83 56 52 64.039 $842,480 $842,480 $3,499,794
DRECP Adjustments
10 |USFS - Angeles National Forest Restoration G14-02-01-R01 120 104 104 83 30 24 63.054 $94,950 $94,950 $3,404,844
11 |American Conservation Restoration G14-04-03-R01 120 88 83 83 48 43 62.069 $385,560 $355,946 $3,048,898
Experience
12 | Center for Sierra Nevada ENF Restoration 2015 G14-04-58-R01 120 83 86 83 37 37 60.591 $159,568 $159,568 $2,889,330
Conservation
14 |USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe Restoration G14-02-04-R01 120 78 81 83 48 41 60.099 $102,090 $98,985|  $2,790,345
National Forest
13 |Friends of El Mirage Restoration - EM Sub G14-04-11-R0O1 120 97 85 83 48 37 60.099 $563,306 $563,306 $2,227,039
Regions
15 |BLM - El Centro Field Office Restoration - ISDRA G14-01-09-R01 120 90 85 83 38 35 59.113 $300,022 $300,022| $1,927,017
16 |Western Shasta Resource Restoration G14-07-04-R01 120 99 101 83 15 15 57.143 $137,989 $117,621 $1,809,396
Conservation District
17 |Student Conservation Ridgecrest Regional G14-04-23-R0O1 120 80 73 83 53 42 56.650 $317,871 $284,913 $1,524,483
Association Wilderness Restoration
Project
18 |El Dorado County CAO Restoration-Sacramento G14-03-06-R01 120 86 86 83 37 28 56.158 $72,939 $72,939, $1,451,544
Placerville Transportation
19 |BLM - Palm Springs South Restoration Steeke Peak G14-01-13-R01 120 81 73 83 47 41 56.158 $292,776 $292,776| $1,158,768
Coast Field Office
20 |East Lake Resource Indian Valley Recreation Area | G14-07-08-R01 120 75 76 83 37 37 55.665 $45,850 $45,850, $1,112,918
Conservation District Wet Meadow Restoration
22 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office |Pacific Crest Trail G14-01-15-R02 120 85 83 83 29 27 54.187 $38,308 $38,308/  $1,074,610
23 |BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office |FY15 Wilderness Study Area | G14-01-08-R01 120 91 94 83 33 16 54.187 $164,000 $164,000 $910,610
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2014/15 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Restoration Projects

Possible | Applicant | Division | Possible | Applicant | Division
General General | General | Project Project Project | Total
Criteria Criteria Criteria | Criteria Criteria | Criteria | Project Amount Amount Balance
# Applicant Project Title Project Number | Score Score Score Score Score Score Score | Requested Awarded (See Note)
21 |Farmworker Institute of Middle Knob Restoration G14-04-60-R03 120 80 83 83 52 27 54.187 $411,468 $390,562 $520,048
Education and Leadership Project-Ridgecrest
Development Inc. (FIELD)
24 |Farmworker Institute of Calico Phase Il Restoration G14-04-60-R0O1 120 80 83 83 34 26 53.695 $302,403 $295,319 $224,729
Education and Leadership Project-Barstow
Development Inc. (FIELD)
25 |Farmworker Institute of Pinto Mountain Mining District | G14-04-60-R05 120 80 83 83 32 25 53.202 $103,157 $100,257 $124,472
Education and Leadership
Development Inc. (FIELD)
26 |Farmworker Institute of Fort Irwin Restoration Project -| G14-04-60-R02 120 80 83 83 32 24 52.709 $291,710 $124,472 $0
Education and Leadership Barstow
Development Inc. (FIELD)
27 |Amargosa Land Trust Amargosa Watershed G14-04-73-R02 120 90 89 83 17 17 52.217 $19,191 $0 $0
Restoration Planning
28 |USFS - Stanislaus National Sierra Nevada Red Fox G14-02-19-R01 120 83 86 83 31 20 52.217 $488,557 $0 $0
Forest Management Study
29 |Farmworker Institute of Kiavah Weldon Restoration G14-04-60-R04 120 80 83 83 30 22 51.724 $242,208 $0 $0
Education and Leadership Project-Bakerfield
Development Inc. (FIELD)
30 |Ore-Cal RC&D Restoration G14-04-88-R01 120 77 76 83 28 26 50.246 $52,510 $0 $0
31 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Bodie Hills Granite Mountain | G14-01-05-R01 120 76 71 83 19 17 43.350 $51,310 $0 $0
and Long Valley Restoration
32 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Alabama Hills Restoration G14-01-05-R02 120 76 71 83 17 15 42.365 $27,560 $0 $0
Planning
33 |Desert Tortoise Preserve Restoration of habitat adjacent| G14-04-10-R01 120 28 26 83 51 54 39.409 $360,468 $0 $0
Committee Inc. to Desert Tortoise Research
Natural Area
34 |Golden Gate National Parks Restoration G14-04-17-R0O1 120 0 2 83 60 56 28.571 $1,119,520 $0 $0
Conservancy
35 |Mendocino Coast Recreation Restoration G14-07-12-R0O1 120 24 14 83 47 37 25.123 $341,247 $0 $0
and Parks District
TOTALS $10,020,207| $7,000,000

Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2015/16 proposed budget and any allocations remaining from the previous grant cycle. Any changes to the Governor's proposed
budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly.
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